503217877 03/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SPENCER STEPHENS			10/13/2005		
LEONID KALIKA			09/23/2005		
ALEXANDER BERG			09/23/2005		
CYRUS IRANI		09/21/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 .TA				
Name:	STRIX	SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	26610 A	26610 AGOURA ROAD			
City:	CALAB	CALABASAS			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91302				
Property Type Application Number: 14		Number 14154784			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
COMILESI ONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	((617)342-4001			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided ((<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided ((<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided (((<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 102811-0127	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 102811-0127 CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 102811-0127 CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA /Christopher J. McKenna/	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 617-342-4000 cmeyer@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.c CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 102811-0127 CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided (((()) JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsignative for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignative for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation for the e-mail address first; if that is unside for the e-mail address for the e-mail addr	t via US Mail.		

source=102811-0112_Assignment#page3.tif source=102811-0112_Assignment#page4.tif source=102811-0112_Assignment#page5.tif source=102811-0112_Assignment#page6.tif

I hereby certify that this con MS Assignment Recordation date shown below.	espondence is being deposited with th s Services, Director of the US Patent a	re U.S. Postal Service as First-Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the Computer Service Ser
Dated: October 19, 2005	Signature:	Sf / Caricon

ASSIGNMENT BY-HIVENTORS

This Assignment is by Spencer Stephens; Leonid Kalika; Alexander Berg; and Cyrus Irani (the "Assignors"), residing at 4538 Ledge Ave., Toluca Lake, California 91602; 2118 Wilshire Boulevard #609, Santa Monica, California 90403; 19790 Greenbriar Drive, Tarzana, California 91356; and 1445 Via Coronel, Palos Verdes Estates, California 90274, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on September 12, 2003, PCT/US03/28840, designating the United States (U.S. Serial No. 10/527,978 filed March 10, 2005).

Strix Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 26610 Agoura Road, Calabasas, California 91302 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

1

340158008US1

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0445





issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

340158008US1

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0446

Spencer Stephens 3,605

(Oddari Date:

United States of America) State of <u>California</u>) ss.: County of <u>San Francis co</u>)

On this <u>13+h</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>Mary Ochoa</u> before me personally came <u>Spencer Stephens</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

May a. Olma Notary Public



Leons lieur Leonid Kalika

9/23/05 Date:

United States of	of America)
State of	Latikovnis	() ss.:
County of	America Lastifovilio Las Ingeli	a
	13	

<u>1371</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me ly came <u>Leonid Kalika</u>, to me known to be the individual On this personally came

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

<u> DRAMME JAME UKins</u> Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0448

Alexander Berg

9/23/05 Date:

United States of America State of <u>Alifivuia</u>)ss.: County of <u>Ass Angeles</u>

On this <u>13/d</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me personally came <u>Alexander Berg</u>, to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Surance Jano Ulina



SUSANIME JAME WHIRKS Commission # 1424028 total, Automic California e Scor seeny ·n 13, 2003

Cy

September 21, 2005 Date:

United States of America State of County of Cos Mugelia ss.:

LIST day of <u>September</u>, <u>JCDS</u>, before me came <u>Cyrus Irani</u>, to me known to be the individual On this personally came

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Viseauno Jane Uhins Notary Public

4." 1

